

§  
SLP(C)No. 13853 OF 2004  
ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13853/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2004 in GA 1423/04 in APOT  
214/04 @ CS 352/02 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VIDYAWATI GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI HARI NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) )

Date : 29/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anindya Mitra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.  
Mr. A. Kr. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, learned counsel takes notice

on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 4 to 10.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER