

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3005 OF 2005

VIDYAWATI GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI HARI NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anindya Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhrojit Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Awani Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Md. Iqbal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Av.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Biswanathan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anindya Mitra, learned senior counsel appearing for the Appellants

commenced his arguments at 2.15 P.M. and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the

Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master