

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3005 OF 2005

VIDYAWATI GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI HARI NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anindya Mitra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abhrojit Mitra, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr.Aani Kr.Roy, Adv.
Mr.Mohd.Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pradip Kr.Ghosh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr.Tapas Ray, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for the respondents resumed his arguments

at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Pradip Kumar Ghosh, learned senior

counsel for the respondent argued the matter upto 2.30 p.m. Then, Mr.Tapas Ray, learned

senior counsel appearing for the Calcutta Municipal Corporation addressed the Court for some time. Thereafter, Mr. Anindiya Mitra, learned senior counsel for the appellants started his arguments in rejoinder and concluded at 3.40 PM.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Khushi Ram)
Court Master

List of Books :-

1. (1998) 2 SCC 467 at 472, 475
2. (1975) 2 SCC 377
3. The Representation of the People Act, 1950
4. (1989) Suppl. 1 SCC 733
5. (1981) 1 SCC 315
6. (2001) 8 SCC 82
7. (1998) 8 SCC 559
8. (2004) 7 SCC 332
9. (1992) 4 SCC 711
10. (2005) 6 SCC 344
11. (2005) 2 SCC 145
12. (2004) 11 SCC 672
13. AIR 1921 Calcutta 169
14. AIR 1954 Calcutta 369
15. AIR 1979 Calcutta 8
16. (2003) 1 SCC 49
17. 1995 SCR (2) 1
18. (2005) Vol.10 JT 1
19. (1976) 1 SCC 719
20. (1985) 3 SCC 53
21. (2003) 4 SCC 200
22. (2002) 7 SCC 657
23. AIR 1931 PC 149

24.(1976) 1 SCC 719

25.(1985) 3 SCC 53

26.AIR 1961 Bombay 292

27.AIR 1940 Madras 369

28.AIR 1927 Calcutta 376

29.(1996) 7 SCC 269