

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3005 OF 2005

VIDYAWATI GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAKTI HARI NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Clarification/Modification of Judgment and Order dated 3.2.2006)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. A.K.Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bijay Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.4 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3005 OF 2006

VIDYAWATI GUPTA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BHAKTI HARI NAYAK & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case, no
clarification is required.

I.A. No. 4 is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;

JULY 17, 2006

